GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4629
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2015

SETTING UP OF KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS
Mahto Dr. Banshilal

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a provision for establishing Kendriya Vidyalayas under Sansad Adarsh Gram Yojana; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the norms adopted for the same?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN (RAW)
(a). No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.
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